



BRNL/CS/2021-22/29

15th November, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

(BSE Scrip Code: 540700)

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1,
G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

(NSE Symbol: BRNL)

Sub.: Board Meeting dated 13th November, 2021 – Newspaper Publication of Financial Results

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our Letter No. BRNL/CS/2021-22/28 dated 13th November, 2021 w.r.t Outcome of Board Meeting, please find enclosed herewith, copy of the extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 as published in English and Regional Newspaper (Bengali).

The same has also been made available on the Company's website www.brnl.in.

This is for your information and record.

Yours faithfully,

For **Bharat Road Network Limited**

Naresh Mathur
Company Secretary
FCS 4796



Encl: a/a

Bharat Road Network Limited

CIN: L45203WB2006PLC112235

Registered Office: Plot No. X1 – 2 & 3, Ground Floor, Block – EP, Sector – V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091

Tel.: +91 33 6602 3609 Email: corporate@brnl.in

Website: www.brnl.in

B & A LIMITED
CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200
Regd. Office :- Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001
E-mail : contact@barooahs.in; Website : www.barooahs.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 months ended 30.09.2021	3 months ended 30.09.2020	6 months ended 30.09.2021	3 months ended 30.09.2021	3 months ended 30.09.2020	6 months ended 30.09.2021
1)	Total Income from Operations	7,042.26	6,065.89	8,698.43	10,622.48	8,955.36	15,174.53
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,791.73	2,673.30	2,540.88
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,790.43	2,675.46	2,539.44
4)	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,621.40	2,506.27	2,259.74
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,211.29	2,070.78	1,580.37	2,621.40	2,506.27	2,259.74
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00	316.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31.03.2021			5,787.99			8,794.39
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.-10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (Rs.)	71.33	66.80	50.98	80.80	76.89	66.67
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	71.33	66.80	50.98	80.80	76.89	66.67

Notes :
1) The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the parent company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the subsidiary company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the parent company at their respective meetings held on 13th November, 2021.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.barooahs.com).

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Somnath Chatterjee
Managing Director
DIN : 00172364

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13th November, 2021

ASIATIC OXYGEN LIMITED
CIN : L24111WB1961PLC025067
Regd. Office : 8, B B D Bag (East), Kolkata - 700 001 (West Bengal)
Ph.: (033) 2230-7391/7392, E-mail : asiaticoxygentd@gmail.com, Website: www.asiaticoxygentd.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2021 Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021	30.09.2021	30.06.2021	30.09.2020	30.09.2021	30.09.2020	31.03.2021
1)	Total Income from Operations	692.42	554.75	400.53	1247.17	313.48	1768.98	692.42	554.75	400.53	1247.17	313.48	1768.98
2)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	496.46	403.94	268.21	900.40	60.96	1044.63	496.45	403.94	268.21	900.39	60.96	1044.55
3)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	496.46	403.94	268.21	900.40	60.96	1044.63	496.45	403.94	268.21	900.39	60.96	1044.55
4)	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	496.46	403.94	268.21	900.40	60.96	788.24	496.45	403.94	268.21	900.39	60.96	788.16
5)	Total comprehensive income for the period	757.84	579.16	283.63	1337.00	935.87	2103.37	757.83	579.16	283.63	1336.99	935.87	2098.60
6)	Equity Share Capital	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21	165.21
7)	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2485.39						2485.19
8)	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)												
	i. Basic	30.05*	24.45*	16.23*	54.50*	3.69*	47.71	30.05*	24.45*	16.23*	54.50*	3.69*	47.71
	ii. Diluted	30.05*	24.45*	16.23*	54.50*	3.69*	47.71	30.05*	24.45*	16.23*	54.50*	3.69*	47.71

Notes :
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Full Format of the Unaudited financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 is available on the Company's website.
By Order of the Board
For ASIATIC OXYGEN LIMITED
Unv Abhiram Sheth
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00058201

Place : Kolkata
Date : 13.11.2021

Panache Digilife Limited
CIN: L72200MH2007PLC169415
Regd Office : Building No. A3, Unit No. 102 To 108, 201 To 208, Babosa Industrial Park Saravali Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302
Corporate Office : Unit No. 002, Ground Floor, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S. Marg Ghatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, MH, India Tel.: +91-22-2500 7002 / 7502
Website: www.panachedigilife.com, Email: info@panachedigilife.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2021 Rs. in Lakhs except data per share

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Current Quarter Ending	Year to date	Current Quarter Ending	Year to date
1)	Total Income from Operations	877.46	2,503.58	1,530.93	877.46
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.16	56.28	140.26	7.43
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	50.16	56.28	140.26	7.43
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	36.29	40.30	107.13	(6.45)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	36.29	40.30	107.13	(6.45)
6)	Equity Share Capital	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2,042.74	2,042.74	2,042.74	1,695.12
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
	1) Basic:	0.30	0.34	0.89	(0.05)
	2) Diluted:	0.30	0.34	0.89	(0.05)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2021 filed with NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on websites of NSE and the listed entity i.e. at www.nseindia.com and www.panachedigilife.com respectively.
b) Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Panache Digilife Limited
Sd/-
Amit Rambhia
Managing Director

Date: November 13, 2021
Place: Mumbai

BRNL
Behtar Raaste Badhta Bharat

BHARAT ROAD NETWORK LIMITED
CIN: L45203WB2006PLC112235
Regd. Office: Plot X1- 2 & 3 , Ground Floor, Block-EP, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 091
Email : cs@brnl.in, Website: www.brnl.in, Telephone No. +91 33 6602 3609

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 and Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2021 (₹ in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sept 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	March 31, 2021	Sept 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	Sept 30, 2021	Sept 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
1)	Total Income from operations (Including Other Income)	2,188.23	3,535.80	(318.51)	5,724.03	984.25	3,098.56	5,902.41	5,079.07	5,050.38	10,981.48	10,199.57	24,495.79
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,816.50)	(403.33)	(2,266.28)	(3,219.83)	(1,532.71)	(3,721.38)	(4,169.85)	(4,659.54)	(3,938.47)	(8,829.39)	(7,710.18)	(12,437.12)
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,816.50)	(403.33)	(2,266.28)	(3,219.83)	(1,532.71)	(3,721.38)	(4,169.85)	(4,659.54)	(3,938.47)	(8,829.39)	(7,710.18)	(12,437.12)
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and share of profit/(loss) of associates (after exceptional items)	(2,107.75)	(296.35)	(1,606.33)	(2,404.10)	(1,087.12)	(3,089.13)	(3,369.77)	(3,947.23)	(2,976.95)	(7,317.00)	(6,117.32)	(11,881.72)
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,106.13)	(294.80)	(1,603.56)	(2,400.93)	(1,081.58)	(3,083.41)	(3,368.15)	(3,945.68)	(2,974.18)	(7,313.83)	(6,111.78)	(11,844.61)
6)	Equity Share Capital	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00	8,395.00
7)	Other equity						106,136.76						80,239.48
8)	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):												
	a) Basic (Rs.)	(2.51)	(0.35)	(1.91)	(2.86)	(1.29)	(3.68)	(4.01)	(4.70)	(3.55)	(8.72)	(9.67)	(14.15)
	b) Diluted (Rs.)	(2.51)	(0.35)	(1.91)	(2.86)	(1.29)	(3.68)	(4.01)	(4.70)	(3.55)	(8.72)	(9.67)	(14.15)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.brnl.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
BHARAT ROAD NETWORK LIMITED
Sd/-
Managing Director
(DIN - 00441872)

Place : Kolkata
Date : November 13, 2021

For All Advertisement Booking
Call : 033- 6604 3800

TIL Limited
Regd. Office : 1, Taratolla Road, Garden Reach, Kolkata 700 024, Tel : +91 33 6633 2000 / 2845, Fax : +91 33 2469 2143 / 3731
CIN : L74999WB1974PLC041725, Website : www.tilindia.in

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for Three Months and Six Months Ended 30th September 2021 ₹ in Lakhs, except Earnings Per Share

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Three months ended			Six months ended			Three months ended			Six months ended		
		30th September 2021	30th June 2021	30th September 2020	30th September 2021	30th September 2020	31st March 2021	30th September 2021	30th June 2021	30th September 2020	30th September 2021	30th September 2020	31st March 2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,726	2,928	8,670	4,654	13,116	31,679	1,727	1,317	8,557	3,044	13,343	32,051
2.	Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,554)	(3,481)	(893)	(7,035)	(2,845)	(7,222)	(3,564)	(5,185)	(1,063)	(8,749)	(2,801)	(7,365)
3.	Profit / (Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,554)	(3,481)	(669)	(7,035)	(2,621)	(6,998)	(3,564)	(5,185)	(839)	(8,749)	(2,577)	(7,141)
4.	Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(3,210)	(3,648)	(1,656)	(6,858)	(3,576)	(6,702)	(3,220)	(5,352)	(1,826)	(8,572)	(3,532)	(6,848)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)]	(3,212)	(3,651)	(1,658)	(6,863)	(3,579)	(6,712)	(3,216)	(5,319)	(1,887)	(8,535)	(3,587)	(6,924)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003	1,003
7.	Reserves (Other Equity)						20,390						21,987
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) #												
	(a) Basic (₹)	(32.00)	(36.37)	(16.51)	(68.37)	(35.65)	(66.82)	(32.10)	(53.36)	(18.20)	(85.46)	(35.21)	(68.27)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(32.00)	(36.37)	(16.51)	(68.37)	(35.65)	(66.82)	(32.10)	(53.36)	(18.20)	(85.46)	(35.21)	(68.27)

Figures for three months and six months ended are not annualized.

Notes :
1) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results, drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th November 2021 at Kolkata and have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Group.
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of three months ended and six months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the three months ended and six months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website: www.tilindia.in.
3) Exceptional item for the period ended 30th September 2020 and for the year ended 31st March 2021, represents gain of Rs. 224 lakhs towards sale of a property, registered and owned by the Company, admeasuring 4636 square feet carpet area, situated at Unit No. 502-A, 5th Floor, Western Edge Tower No.1, Dutta Pada Road, Borivali (East), Mumbai 400066.

Place : Kolkata
Date : 12th November, 2021

For TIL Limited
Sumit Mazumder
Chairman & Managing Director



